PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3879883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAJID SARRAFZADEH	12/03/2012
WILLIAM KAISER	11/11/2012
ALIREZA MEHRNIA	12/21/2012
BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN	12/03/2012
FRANK WANG	12/03/2012
YEUNG LAM	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip_docketing@aporter.com
Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34288US06/0100804.00066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN O. RIEMENSCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen O. Riemenschneider/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=UCLAParentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0884

503833235



UC. Case No. UC-2010-380-2_US-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MAJID SARRAFZADEH, WILLIAM KAISER, ALIREZA MEHRNIA, BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN, FRANK WANG, YEUNG LAM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEM SCANNER SENSING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR EARLY DETECTION OF ULCERS

and whi	ich is found in:			
أسأد مستديديد	the above named persons as inventors			and listing
<u>X</u>	inventors	/668,047 , filed <u>November 2, 2012</u> and li		
	U.S. Patent No and listing the above named persons a	, is inventors	ssued	
	International Patent Application Seria the above named persons as inventors	l No	filed	and listing
obtained	legal equivalent thereof in a foreign co I for said invention by the above applicat I (a) or substitute thereof, and any reisional Conventions for the Protection of In	sue, reexamination or extension of sai	manon-m-bar, ca	recipion conversion to as
which w	NOR(S) hereby covenants that no assign yould conflict with this assignment;			
docume and will ASSIG? enforce carry outhis assi	NOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGN nts relating to said invention and said Letestify as to the same in any interference NEE or its legal representative any and a said application, said invention and said at the purposes thereof. An attorney of regnment the filing date and serial number	tters Patent and legal equivalents as may, litigation, or proceeding relating theretell papers, instruments or affidavits requiletters Patent and said equivalents there ecord is authorized and requested by the of said application when officially known	to and will promp ired to apply for, of which may be execution of this	obtly execute and deliver to obtain, maintain, issue or enecessary or desirable to assignment to insert into
AND th	e <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue s E, The Regents of the University of Calid	said Letters Paten fornia.	it of the United States and
executed	d this	Signature of Inventor(s)		
3_da	ay of December, 2012	MAJID SARRAFZADEH	Н	
da	ay of, 2012	WILLIAM KAISER		anguntural mendidi kan pilangan di menerangan selembah selembah selembah selembah selembah selembah selembah s
da	ay of, 2012	ALIREZA MEHRNIA	,	
da	ay of, 2012	BARBARA M. BATES-J	JENSEN	
da	y of, 2012	FRANK WANG		uniqual (special and a second little and a sec

UC. Case No. UC-2010-380-2_US-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MAJID SARRAFZADEH, WILLIAM KAISER, ALIREZA MEHRNIA, BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN, FRANK WANG, YEUNG LAM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEM SCANNER SENSING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR EARLY DETECTION OF ULCERS

and which	h is found in:	·	
Acres to a prime suggests	the above named persons as inventors	, filed	
<u>X</u>	inventors	8,047, filed November 2, 2012 and listing the above name	
	and licting the above named persons as III	, issued	
and the second s	the above named persons as inventors	o, filed	
obtained USC 111 Internatio	for said invention by the above application (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue and Conventions for the Protection of Indus	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, a or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extens a, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and itrial Property;	d all rights under all
which we	ould conflict with this assignment;	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be	
document and will the ASSIGN of the conforce second this assign	ts relating to said invention and said Letter testify as to the same in any interference, lit EE or its legal representative any and all paid application, said invention and said Let the purposes thereof. An attorney of recomment the filing date and serial number of s	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a separate and legal equivalents as may be known and acceptigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly apers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtainers Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be need is authorized and requested by the execution of this assuaid application when officially known.	execute and deliver to ain, maintain, issue or cessary or desirable to signment to insert into
AND the	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner use or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, To	r of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of The Regents of the University of California.	the United States and
executed		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day	of, 2012	MAJID SARRAFZADEH	and the second s
<u>//</u> day	of November, 2012	WILLIAM KAISER	and the second s
day	of,2012	ALIREZA MEHRNIA	And the second for the second
day	of,2012	BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN	
	2012		

FRANK WANG

UC. Case No. UC-2010-380-2_US-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MAJID SARRAFZADEH, WILLIAM KAISER, ALIREZA MEHRNIA, BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN, FRANK WANG, YEUNG LAM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEM SCANNER SENSING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR EARLY DETECTION OF ULCERS

and whic	h is found in:				and listing
Photographic services	the above named person	as as inventors		, filed	
<u>X</u>	inventors			er 2, 2012 and listing the above	
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above na	med persons as	inventors	, issued	
CO-Culture delibration and the	THE SHOVE Harnou porso.	170.00 1111 0114011		filed	
obtained USC 11	for said invention by the 1(a) or substitute thereof	above applications, and any reiss protection of Ind	ue, reexamination or outrial Property;	nt to claim priority and, in and division, continuation-in-part, extension of said Letters Pater	nt and all rights under all
ASSIGN	OR(S) hereby covenants	that no assigning	nent, sale, agreement o	or encumbrance has been or wi	
document and will ASSIGN enforce s carry out	its relating to said inventi- testify as to the same in a IEE or its legal representa said application, said inve- t the purposes thereof. As	on and said Leu ny interference, tive any and all ntion and said L n attorney of rec serial number o	litigation, or proceedin papers, instruments or etters Patent and said ecord is authorized and ref said application when	uest, be provided promptly we puivalents as may be known and a relating thereto and will prome affidavits required to apply for equivalents thereof which may be requested by the execution of the officially known.	optly execute and deliver to be necessary or desirable to is assignment to insert into
	e <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests ue or extension thereof to	the Commission	ner of Patents and Trad	emarks to issue said Letters Pate	ent of the United States and
executed			Signature	e of Inventor(s)	
da	y of	2012	MAJID S	SARRAFZADEH	and the second s
da	y of	, 2012	,	M KAISER	anniant to the second of the s
<u>21st</u> da	y of <u>December</u>	2012	Alireza ALIREZ	Mehruin A MEHRNIA	un mandria des con compresso que se a menço en 1 sente
da	y of	2012	BARBA	RA M. BATES-JENSEN	and a second of the control of the c
da	y of	, 2012	FRANK	WANG	world Miles and Strangers and

UC. Case No. UC-2010-380-2_US-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MAJID SARRAFZADEH, WILLIAM KAISER, ALIREZA MEHRNIA, BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN, FRANK WANG, YEUNG LAM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEM SCANNER SENSING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR EARLY DETECTION OF ULCERS

and whic	ch is found in:			
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nother above named persons as inventors			
<u> </u>	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/ inventors			
	U.S. Patent No. and listing the above named persons a	s inventors	issued	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	International Patent Application Seria the above named persons as inventors	l No.	filed	and listing
obtained JSC 11 Internati	legal equivalent thereof in a foreign co for said invention by the above applicat I(a) or substitute thereof, and any reis lonal Conventions for the Protection of In	ssue, reexamination or extendustrial Property;	nsion of said Letters Patent	and all rights under all
ASSIGN which w	NOR(S) hereby covenants that no assign rould conflict with this assignment;	ment, sale, agreement or er		
document will ASSIGN enforce courty out this assignment of the court o	NOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGN ints relating to said invention and said Le testify as to the same in any interference NEE or its legal representative any and a said application, said invention and said t the purposes thereof. An attorney of re- gnment the filing date and serial number of e ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commission sue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE	there Patent and regar equivers, litigation, or proceeding re ili papers, instruments or affi Letters Patent and said equi- ecord is authorized and requi- of said application when officency of Patents and Tradema	plating thereto and will promp idavits required to apply for, valents thereof which may be ested by the execution of this icially known.	tly execute and deliver to obtain, maintain, issue or necessary or desirable to assignment to insert into
my reiss executed		Signature of		
da	y of2012	MAJID SAR	RAFZADEH	<u> </u>
da	ay of2012	WILLIAM R	CAISER	
~	y of	ALIREZA M	MEHRNIA /	and description of the descripti
3rda	y of December, 2012	BARBARA	M. BATES-JENSEN	And the second s
da	y of2012	FRANK WA	NG	Marie Strate Control of the Control

UC. Case No. UC-2010-380-2_US-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MAJID SARRAFZADEH, WILLIAM KAISER, ALIREZA MEHRNIA, BARBARA M. BATES-JENSEN, FRANK WANG, YEUNG LAM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEM SCANNER SENSING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR EARLY DETECTION OF ULCERS

and which is fo			
the	above named persons as inventors	, filed_	
X U.S	ventors	68,047, filed November 2, 2012 and listing	
ano	d listing the above named persons as	inventors , issued	
Inte	ernational Patent Application Serial landous above named persons as inventors	No, filed	and listing
obtained for sa USC 111(a) of International C	aid invention by the above application substitute thereof, and any reissue conventions for the Protection of Industrials.		n-in-part, extension, conversion to 3. otters Patent and all rights under al
which would c	conflict with this assignment;	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has b	
documents related and will testify ASSIGNEE or enforce said appearry out the public assignment AND the ASSI	ating to said invention and said Letter as to the same in any interference, it is legal representative any and all oplication, said invention and said Leurposes thereof. An attorney of receit the filing date and serial number of IGNOR(S) requests the Commission	EE will, upon its request, be provided press Patent and legal equivalents as may be kalitigation, or proceeding relating thereto and papers, instruments or affidavits required to etters Patent and said equivalents thereof whord is authorized and requested by the executable and papers, instruments of the executable and requested by the executable and plication when officially known. The regents and Trademarks to issue said Land The Regents of the University of California	I will promptly execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue on nich may be necessary or desirable to ution of this assignment to insert into
any reissue or e executed this	extension thereof to the Assistable,	Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of _	, 2012	MAJID SARRAFZADEH	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
day of	, 2012	WILLIAM KAISER	And the state of t
day of	, 2012	ALIREZA MEHRNIA	
day of	, 2012	BARBARA M. BATES-JENSI	EN
	December, 2012	FRANK WANG	The second secon

3rd_day of December, 2012	YEUNG LAM
---------------------------	-----------

Hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:

By:

Name:

Date:

1/8/13

O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 05/19/2016